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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
Total 210.290 5,6 1.043.474 27,4 361.334 0,7 1.974.976 27,7
Germany 136.466 4,3 733.404 23,2  232 760  1,8 1.337.118  22,6
Total Foreign 73.824 8,2 310.070 38,5 128.574 -1,2 637.858 39,8
Total Europe 59.315 5,4 231.960 28,9 98.263 -2,4 452.100 29,6

Great Britain, Northern Ireland 5.282 40,2 22.489 65,4 9.286 34,6 46.304 66,0 1
Austria 4.230 -2,4 21.520 24,9 7.552 -4,8 41.180 29,4 2
Italy 3.498 -23,9 19.156 31,1 6.408 -39,9 40.916 20,2 3
Netherlands 7.902 2,9 25.425 25,0 11.194 6,8 39.274 32,0 4
Poland 3.448 9,0 16.108 28,9 5.568 1,0 29.757 30,7 5
Switzerland 3.538 3,8 16.055 32,9 5.659 -4,5 29.527 34,3 6
Spain 2.852 20,8 11.600 31,2 5.613 -8,9 27.776 36,6 7
France 2.586 7,8 12.987 36,3 4.343 -3,0 24.977 38,1 8
Czech Republic 2.372 6,5 10.340 26,1 4.106 13,5 19.883 33,0 9
Denmark 8.387 13,1 12.147 15,0 12.624 28,8 18.800 30,2 10
Turkey 616 -37,7 5.819 28,6 1.429 -51,8 15.537 22,3 11
Romania 1.744 37,1 6.468 18,5 2.927 6,2 13.271 19,9 12
Belgium 2.685 16,6 7.520 21,8 3.913 13,6 12.409 25,2 13
Other Europe 723 -12,0 5.210 63,5 1.416 -23,0 10.900 34,0 14
Sweden 2.830 19,1 6.051 24,3 4.038 27,3 10.474 28,1 15
Greece 380 -11,8 2.799 10,2 869 -20,3 7.294 20,3 16
Ukraine 620 -13,4 3.984 -8,4 1.025 -19,8 7.111 -7,1 17
Hungary 700 -7,4 3.376 20,9 1.256 -23,9 6.618 9,4 18
Portugal 351 -27,3 1.925 -7,5 846 -31,3 5.320 14,4 19
Republic of Ireland 521 -7,1 2.469 45,1 1.104 -7,3 5.154 37,9 20
Croatia 409 84,2 2.311 102,2 792 62,6 4.889 50,0 21
Bulgaria 249 -15,6 1.853 49,6 554 -22,8 4.536 43,6 22
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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
Slovenia 263 -18,6 1.560 12,4 584 -33,4 4.294 -5,2 23
Norway 979 -4,1 2.208 9,3 1.453 -1,0 4.275 19,2 24
Lithuania 439 -1,8 1.979 35,1 835 -16,3 4.062 18,3 25
Finland 348 -20,9 1.696 17,1 595 -27,4 3.610 20,6 26
Russia 258 -7,2 1.503 24,7 473 -21,7 3.518 23,7 27
Slovak Republic 353 11,0 1.805 22,9 604 -11,6 3.330 3,7 28
Estonia 229 -42,5 1.169 -14,9 302 -58,2 2.255 -24,9 29
Luxembourg 193 -4,0 1.033 31,3 335 6,3 1.797 41,1 30
Latvia 240 58,9 814 16,6 312 -28,6 1.537 -1,5 31
Malta 12 -60,0 209 14,8 47 -77,8 563 -40,2 32
Cyprus 52 -11,9 217 22,6 137 -9,9 559 7,3 33
Iceland 26 -52,7 155 -18,4 64 -46,2 393 -6,4 34

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
July Jan - July July Jan - July

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics



July 2023 Nuremberg 3

MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
OVERSEA
USA 6.766 7,4 34.148 40,3 13.500 2,0 75.934 44,8 1
Canada 554 8,6 3.019 83,1 1.097 -10,7 7.239 85,7 2
Brazil 499 -15,7 2.926 40,5 1.164 -10,8 7.222 57,8 3
Other South America 295 -35,7 2.153 30,4 621 -58,6 5.790 28,0 4
Central America and Caribbean 303 55,4 1.398 62,4 814 68,2 3.901 64,5 5
Other North America 111 k. A. 283 157,3 292 279,2 696 177,3 6
Oversea in total 8.528 5,6 43.927 43,1 17.488 -1,9 100.782 48,1

ASIA
China/Hong Kong 1.101 k. A. 6.397 k. A. 2.374 149,4 17.243 k. A. 1
Other Asia 823 -4,9 5.804 98,8 1.884 -25,3 14.508 84,6 2
Taiwan 677 235,1 3.953 k. A. 1.214 172,2 8.102 k. A. 3
South Korea 929 188,5 4.108 240,9 1.599 131,7 8.005 199,4 4
India 256 -29,1 1.961 53,8 1.047 -36,6 7.273 21,1 5
Japan 305 70,4 2.366 220,2 618 32,6 5.983 240,9 6
Arabic Gulf States 682 47,9 2.006 61,4 1.274 2,6 4.676 38,6 7
Israel 158 -50,8 1.653 37,8 397 -50,3 4.573 57,0 8
Asia in total 4.931 65,2 28.248 177,7 10.407 18,7 70.363 135,0

Australia 669 81,3 3.297 147,0 1.366 42,1 7.654 145,7 1
New Zealand/Oceania 128 91,0 603 185,8 213 46,9 1.293 126,0 2
Total AU/NZ/OCE. 797 82,8 3.900 152,3 1.579 42,8 8.947 142,7

Republic of South Africa 46 -37,0 417 19,1 101 -63,9 1.148 1,5
Other Africa 173 -42,7 1.164 28,6 669 -52,6 3.789 -5,5

not reported 34 -26,1 454 132 67 -24,7 729 94,9
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Top-10-Overnight stays of Nuremberg
According to country of origin (cumulative)

Country total %
Germany 1.337.118 22,6
USA 75.934 44,8
Great Britain, Northern Ireland 46.304 66,0
Austria 41.180 29,4
Italy 40.916 20,2
Netherlands 39.274 32,0
Poland 29.757 30,7
Switzerland 29.527 34,3
Spain 27.776 36,6
France 24.977 38,1
Czech Republic 19.883 33,0

Overnight stays (cumulative)
According to occupancy rate and type of lodging

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign Occupancy rate Nr. of Length of Lodging
total % total % total % beds beds stays

Jan - July July Jan - July July Jan - July July
Hotels 1.229.604  25,8 809.952  20,4 419.652  37,7  52,3  42,3 13.692  1,8  70
Hotels garni 570.561  34,1 397.730  30,7 172.831  42,5  56,8  46,5 5.929  1,9  46
Guesthouse 22.675  6,9 19.127  7,9 3.548  1,7  34,8  36,1 298  1,8  7
Pensions 28.990  9,2 23.261  2,0 5.729  53,7  43,8  37,5 379  2,8  10
Hotels in total 1.851.830  27,6 1.250.070  22,9 601.760  38,9  53,2  43,4 20.298  1,9  133
Holiday apartments 24.536  25,3 13.040  6,3 11.496  57,2  48,4  40,7 278  2,7  9
Total 1.974.976 27,7 1.337.118 22,6 637.858 39,8 53,6 43,6 21.233 1,9 148
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Overnight stays according to type of lodging (cumulative)

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign
total % total % total %

July
Hotels 222.060 - 1,7 140.142  0,8 81.918 - 5,7
Hotels garni 104.348  4,2 69.051  4,5 35.297  3,6
Guesthouse 3.216 - 33,4 2.778 - 31,2 438 - 44,6
Pensions 5.142  5,7 3.624 - 7,8 1.518  62,2
Hotels in total 334.766 - 0,3 215.595  1,2 119.171 - 2,9
Holiday apartments 4.169  40,1 2.109  42,0 2.060  38,2
Total 361.334 0,7 232.760 1,8 128.574 -1,2

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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July 2019 Overnight stays

Total 366.151
Germany 234.812
Foreign 131.339
Europe 91.213

July 2023 Diff 19 /23

Total 361.334 -1,3
Germany 232.760 -0,9
Foreign 128.574 -2,1
Europe 98.263 7,7

Accumulated values

Jan - July 2019 Overnight stays

Total 1.975.386
Germany 1.309.739
Foreign 665.647
Europe 456.048

Jan - July 2023 Diff 19 / 23

Total 1.974.976 0,0
Germany 1.337.118 2,1
Foreign 637.858 -4,2
Europe 452.100 -0,9

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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